

For more information:

Nichole Volk, nvolk@phynet.com

Premier Dermatology Partners Opens New Location in Fort Lauderdale

FORT LAUDERDALE, Fl. (Apr 10, 2024) – Premier Dermatology Partners, an established cosmetic, medical and surgical dermatology group, is pleased to announce the opening of its newest location at 5353 N Federal Highway, Suite 303 in Fort Lauderdale, FL. The clinic will be led by board-certified dermatologist, Dr. Denise Guevara.

Dr. Guevara brings a wealth of experience and a passion for dermatology. Her dedication to patient care has been recognized through various awards, including the Compassionate Doctor Recognition, On-time Doctor Award, and Patients' Choice Award.

Fluent in both Spanish and English, Dr. Guevara ensures that her patients are her top priority, treating each individual with the same care, dedication, and commitment as she would her closest family and friends. She believes in cultivating a team of well-trained and highly skilled staff to create an environment with the highest level of care for patients.

Dr. Guevara excels in addressing a diverse array of skin conditions, such as mole evaluation, skin cancer, aesthetics treatments, solutions for acne, effective psoriasis management, and an extensive range of other dermatological concerns.

Patients looking to schedule an appointment at Premier Dermatology Partners – Fort Lauderdale, can do so by scheduling online at <u>premierdermatologypartners.com</u> or by calling the practice at 954-860-7500.

For more information about Premier Dermatology Partners and its services, visit <u>premierdermatologypartners.com</u>.

Contact: Angela Marks Phone: 954-860-7500

Email: angela@totalderms.com

Website: premierdermatologypartners.com